JBPHH Morale Welfare and Recreation
Abandoned Vehicle Sale
Information Sheet for Bidders
Saturday, December 14, 2019 « 0800 — 1400

This sale is open to Military DoD cardholders only
(Active Duty, Retirees, DoD Civilians, and Reservists)

Vehicles are sold “as is” with all faults of any nature, known or unknown, without warranty or guarantee either expressed or implied.
Descriptions of vehicles, either written, printed, published, or oral, regarding its nature, value, source, authenticity, fitness for a particular
purpose, merchantability, and/or any other aspect, characteristics, or specification of the vehicle are furnished as a guide only and there is no
guarantee as to the accuracy of the description is made. It is the responsibility of the Bidder to confirm, research, ascertain, and/or inspect the
vehicle(s) thoroughly and to have satisfied themselves as to its condition and value and to bid based upon that judgment solely. There is no
guarantee that any vehicle meets or can be modified to meet emission and/or safety requirements for any state or country. There is no
guarantee that any vehicle can be legally registered in any state or country, and the Bidder accepts all risks associated with vehicle title and
registration laws between states, provinces, and countries. All sales are final. No refunds will be given.

Access to Sale:

e Enter Nimitz Gate of Pearl Harbor and take left onto South Avenue. Proceed approximately one mile to the Abandoned Car Lot. Park
along the fence outside the lot.

e Children under 16 not permitted on sale lot. Children are allowed under the tent provided they are under direct supervision of an adult
responsible for their care.

o All animals must be leashed/contained and controlled by their owners at all times. All messes made by animals must be cleaned up and
removed from the premises by their owners.

¢ No vehicle on the sale lot may be worked on, electronically or mechanically. Use of any device, other than the vehicle’s own battery, to
power the vehicle’s electrical system is prohibited.

¢ Smoking and/or consumption of alcoholic beverages are prohibited.

¢ Vehicles can only be viewed on the day of the auction.

Bidding Procedures:
¢ Inventory list and bid forms are at the MWR Booth located on the sale lot.
o A separate bid form must be completed for each vehicle. Be accurate and print clearly. Bid form will be rejected if any required fields are
inaccurate, incomplete, unverifiable, or illegible as determined by a staff member.
0 Name(s) and address on the bid form will be used for the Standard Form 97(Certificate to Obtain Title to a Vehicle) to transfer
ownership of the vehicle. This information will be considered complete, correct, and sufficient for obtaining a title.
¢ Bid price in numbers must match bid price spelled out in words.
0 Bid on the correct vehicle. Vehicle description must match vehicle in the stall number indicated on the bid sheet. Bids will not be
transferred to other vehicles or stalls. All sales are final. No refunds will be given. Bid on the correct vehicle.
0 Read, sign, and date the bid form.
o Validate bid with I. D. at MWR Booth. Bid forms must be time stamped. In the event of a tie bid, the earlier bid wins. Bids will only be
accepted between 0800 and 1400 on the auction day.
e Vehicles have a minimum bid of $150 USD each.

Successful bidders will be notified beginning. Monday, December 16, 2019. One call will be made to a phone number written on the bid
form. If no answer, a message will be left, if possible. MWR is not responsible for missed calls or inoperable telecommunication systems
including voice messaging systems. If payment is not made by the end of the following business day, see “Payment for Vehicle(s)” section
below, bid will be rejected and the next highest bidder will be contacted.

Payment for Vehicle(s):
¢ Upon notification, payment must be made by the end of the following business day, see days and times below. Failure to do so will result
in forfeiture of vehicle to next highest bidder.
e Payment in full, for the exact amount, by cash, credit card, money order, or Cashier's check must be made at the MWR Auto Skills
Center on Valkenburgh Street. Hours of operation for auction payments are:

¢ 1200 to 1800 Monday, Thursday, and Friday

¢ 0900 to 1400 Tuesday and Wednesday
e Payment amount for the vehicle is what is written on the bid form.
e No personal checks accepted.

Removal of Vehicles:

o Vehicles must be removed from the sale lot within 2 working days from payment date. Vehicles not removed within 2 working days will
be forfeited and sold to next highest bidder.

o Appointments must be made to retrieve vehicles from auction lot. Appointment times are 0900, 1000, 1100, and 1200 Monday — Friday
starting Tuesday, December 17, 2019. Appointments will not be made for federal holidays.

¢ Vehicles are not in operating condition and do not have keys. No mechanical work may be done on the sale lot.

¢ Vehicles must be removed by a towing company or other appropriate transport, at the new owner’s expense. It is the responsibility of the
new owner to provide the tow company access to the sale lot.

e Vehicles may not be removed with ropes, chains, or tow bars. Vehicles may not be driven off the lot.

e Motorcycles may be removed using a van, truck, or trailer. Auction staff will not assist in loading or securing any vehicle.

o A tow dolly or trailer may be used to remove a vehicle. Auction staff will not assist in loading or securing any vehicle.

Transfer of Ownership:
e Once payment is made, a Standard Form 97 (SF 97) “Certificate to Obtain Title to a Vehicle” is prepared and may take several days.
When completed it can be picked up at the Auto Skills Center during normal business hours.
e An SF 97 is not a title. The completed SF 97 is used as a Bill of Sale to transfer ownership of the vehicle. The SF 97 does not remove
title’s brand(s) nor does it cause a title to be branded.

Additional Information and Questions:
Contact the Auto Skills Center at (808) 471-9072
Or visit www.greatlifehawaii.com

Vehicles listed as a pre-1981 model year may not reflect actual model year. Model years for 1981 and later vehicles were verified using the VIN, if the VIN was available.
Awarded SF-97 will reflect original engine, not necessarily the currently installed engine, if any. SF-97 will not be issued if the vehicle’s VIN is missing or indecipherable. A Bill Of Sale will be issued instead.
Vehicle listing is subject to change without notice.
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Vehicles listed as a pre-1981 model year may not reflect actual model year. Model years for 1981 and later vehicles were verified using the VIN, if the VIN was available.

Make
Harley-Davidson
Harley-Davidson
BMW
Harley-Davidson
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Chevrolet
GMC
Hyundai
Saturn
Honda
Toyota
Dodge

Jeep

Ford

Ford
Hyundai
Dodge
Toyota
Chrysler
Ford

Saturn
Honda
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Nissan
Mitsubishi
Nissan

Jeep

Toyota
Pontiac
Infiniti
Dodge
Honda
Nissan
Subaru
Volkswagen
Nissan
Nissan
Dodge
BMW

Jeep

Jeep

Toyota
Nissan
BMW
Saturn
Honda
Ford

Honda
Honda
Chevrolet
Lincoln
Chevrolet
Volkswagen
Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

JBPHH Morale Welfare and Recreation Abandoned Vehicle Sale
Saturday, December 14, 2019 ¢ 0800 — 1400

This sale is open to Military DoD cardholders only
(Active Duty, Retirees, DoD Civilians, and Reservists)

Vehicles are sold “as is”. All Sales are Final. No refunds will be given.

Model
Night Rod
Fat Boy

S 1000 R
Softail Deuce
Ninja 650
Vulcan 750
Ninja 250R
Ninja ZX-6R
Ninja 500
S-10
Sonoma
Veloster
Aura
Accord
MR2 Spyder
Dakota
Wrangler
Mustang
Taurus
Elantra
Magnum
Solara
300C
Mustang
L300

Civic

GTI

Jetta
Maxima
Galant
Altima
Wrangler
Corolla
Vibe

G35
Stratus
Civic
Altima
Impreza
cC

Xterra
Pathfinder
Caravan
325i
Grand Cherokee
Cherokee
Corolla
Maxima
X5

VUE
Accord
Fiesta
Civic

Civic
C2500
MKZ

S-10

Golf
Mustang
F-150
F-150
F100

VIN
1HD1HDH378K803485
1HD1BX516BB014189
WB10D1207FZ696218
1HD1JBB156Y093982
JKAEXEE19CDAO07880
JKAVNDA125B553731
JKAEXMJ13CDAB3105
JKBZXJC145A024564
JKAEXVD146A096889
1GCCS1441YK102370
1GTCS19W728118331
KMHTC6AD7CU073044
1G8ZV57798F154332
1HGCG5677YA048760
JTDFR320920041714
1D7HW48)865565346
1J4FY29P3XP493134
1FAFP40401F246759
1FAFP53U66A104678
KMHDN45D23U604258
2D4GV58255H164644
2T1CF22P42C601535
2C3CCAETXCH225673
1FAFP40451F102155
1G8JW54R61Y531175
2HGES267X4H591456
9BWDE61JX34025049
3VWSF71K85M636750
JN1CA31D81T608042
4A3AA46G83E216034
1N4BL21E38N439199
1J4GB39187L179588
1NXBAO2E8VZ618192
5Y25L628037460510
JNKCV54E24M309791
1B3EL56T44N171498
1HGEJ8147TL041281
1N4AL11D94C170287
JF1GF244XPK805322
WVWHN7AN5BE701274
S5N1ED28T02C572154
JNBARO5YXWW250994
2B4GP44331R329995
WBAAV33441FU92503
1JAGW5854XC682254
1JAFFA851YL238546
1NXBR32E037148330
JN1CA31D8YT736498
S5UXFB33512LH34307
3GSCL137285563711
1HGCM66303A094712
3FADP4AJ3DM107872
2HGES16572H576984
1HGEJ2240PL036697
1GCFC24K3NE234605
3LNHL2GC7BR754419
1GCCS19X3Vv8106805
3VWS5T7AU4FM034985
1ZVFT82H965131097
1FTPX14586FA52990
2FTZF07391CA75862
F10JR251791

License
232XJE
006XPN
838XPE
537XPD
362XPB
ADJ41
983XPD
630XGU
463XNY
JCEO55
STZ868
LDB741
PTY283
PX1682
JTB808
SYBO55
SYU532
RDJ433
NXC802
TGB665
NPV715
PDW774
SVG376
JJR351
SCB398
PNZ579
SVX817
TPV379
PZD160
NJRO47
TBG621
PPV166
GRV268
SDG523
SVX165
RYB711
AF12689
SRV237
F11236
RNV784
PRJ586
PGN861
STZ734
NVN903
RRG253
RBU522
NCCO073
JCS119
PTE099
RRZ595
NFT533
6PNG590
SNJ545
FCZ698
SCB538
STZ475
SSP062
SYP403
SWG650
KZG285
TBY315
RWD186
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Year
2006
2005
2006
2009
2008
2004
2012
2004
2007
2008
2001
2002
1996
1994
2004
2004
1999
2001
2003
2004
2006
1999
1997
1998
2006
1990
1991
2004
2009
2003
1995
2003
1988
2003
2000
2011
2008
2003
2009
1996
2000
2004
2010
2006
2002
1989
2003
2008
2007
2008
1995
2004
2002
2006
1996

Make

Ford
Nissan
Nissan

Kia
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Nissan
Jeep

Ford
Suzuki
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Honda
Ford
Chevrolet
Subaru
Ford
Volkswagen
Ford

Ford
Acura
Chevrolet
Mitsubishi
Buick

Ford

Jeep
Toyota
Chevrolet
MINI

Audi
Toyota
Ford
Chevrolet
Ford

Ford
Chevrolet
Chrysler
Saab
Dodge
Audi
Volkswagen
Jaguar
Nissan
Nissan
Volkswagen
Toyota
Mazda
Hyundai
Toyota
Chevrolet
Pontiac
Saturn
Pontiac
Dodge
Suzuki

Model
F-150
Armada
Frontier
Rio
Malibu
Cavalier
Pathfinder
Grand Cherokee
Focus

SX4

Passat
Jetta

Civic
F-350
Silverado 1500
Impreza
Mustang
Jetta
Ranger
Focus

RSX
Cavalier
Eclipse
Century
Focus
Cherokee
Pickup
Silverado 1500
Cooper
Ad

Land Cruiser
Explorer
C1500
F150
Ranger
Impala
Town & Country
9-3
Charger
Cabriolet
Jetta
X-Type
370z
Xterra
Cabrio
Camry
Protégé
Sonata
Camry
Impala
Firebird
VUE
Grand Prix
Durango
Sidekick

Awarded SF-97 will reflect original engine, not necessarily the currently installed engine, if any.

SF-97 will not be issued if the vehicle’'s VIN is missing or indecipherable. A Bill Of Sale will be issued instead.

Vehicle listing is subject to change without notice.

VIN
1FTPX04546KD58070
SN1AA08A65N722450
1N6AD07U36C424794
KNADE223196581991
1G1ZK57728F264775
1G1JC12F347139435
S5N1ARINN2CC610355
1JAGW48N64C332737
1FAFP34N07W128863
JS2YC415885103926
WVWRH63B41P142621
3VWSE69M52M070240
2HGEJ6443TH112361
1FTHF36HXRNA55166
2GCEC19V641144647
JF1GG65554H814451
1FAFP45X2XF106238
3VWRK29M21M080335
1FTYR10D03PB32091
3FAHP37394R119581
JH4DC548565010850
1G1JC5244X7242177
4A3AK54F9VE110479
2G4WS52M3W1563151
1FAFP34N56W237978
1J4FJ87L0LL287262
JTAVN13D8M5041528
1GCEC14T947237630
WMWMF93579TF96408
WAULC68E23A353763
JT3DJ81W7S0096409
1FMZU64KX3UA96268
2GCEC19K3J1243508
1FTRWO08L43KB99681
1FTZR15V9YPB27663
2G1WF5EK1B1305796
2A8HR44H78R122848
YS3FB455831004570
2B3KA43D29H501235
WAUAA88GOTA004742
3VWTE29M3YM178278
SAJEA51CX4WD66712
JN1AZ4EHOAMS500074
SN1ANO8UX6C502692
3VWDC21V32M811612
JT2VV21E1K0093698
JM1BJ226130112085
SNPET46C18H343078
4T1BE46K87U622371
2G1WT55N989261821
2G2FV22P1S2230640
5GZCZ634145896886
1G2WK52J92F213458
1D4HDA48276F141841
2S3TA02C6T6401552

License
PJC238
SFA978
TDB460
SVN765
SFNO66
RIW272
TFE500
RWC942
RWF455
SIV778
NYA498
JVC968
SDE948
RFN870
SSF511
NGR859
RXG807
PVD676
MKT219
$2G191
TIU872
PPX173
RVB635
SZN117
PCW620
JYX057
TPY276
SSJ367
KMR485
RVE276
GAU722
SBN980
SGZ514
SVV716
RYE464
RPC680
TFE025
NBD866
SSX347
PCF652
CDJ8351
RBC635
TREE70
SRC415
SXA836
FWB125
RCX211
PYN472
RWU227
PSS575
SVv339
CCZ2749
SPC869
SXC710
BCU8346
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Images of the vehicles provided are not intended to exhaustively display the current condition of the vehicle. MWR makes no warranty or representation about the condition of the vehicle by providing these images.
Vehicle listing is subject to change without notice.
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Images of the vehicles provided are not intended to exhaustively display the current condition of the vehicle. MWR makes no warranty or representation about the condition of the vehicle by providing these images.
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Images of the vehicles provided are not intended to exhaustively display the current condition of the vehicle. MWR makes no warranty or representation about the condition of the vehicle by providing these images.
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