JBPHH Morale Welfare and Recreation Abandoned Vehicle Sale Information Sheet for Bidders

Saturday, December 14, 2019 • 0800 - 1400

This sale is open to Military DoD cardholders only

(Active Duty, Retirees, DoD Civilians, and Reservists)

Vehicles are sold "as is" with all faults of any nature, known or unknown, without warranty or guarantee either expressed or implied. Descriptions of vehicles, either written, printed, published, or oral, regarding its nature, value, source, authenticity, fitness for a particular purpose, merchantability, and/or any other aspect, characteristics, or specification of the vehicle are furnished as a guide only and there is no guarantee as to the accuracy of the description is made. It is the responsibility of the Bidder to confirm, research, ascertain, and/or inspect the vehicle(s) thoroughly and to have satisfied themselves as to its condition and value and to bid based upon that judgment solely. There is no guarantee that any vehicle meets or can be modified to meet emission and/or safety requirements for any state or country. There is no guarantee that any vehicle can be legally registered in any state or country, and the Bidder accepts all risks associated with vehicle title and registration laws between states, provinces, and countries. All sales are final. No refunds will be given.

Access to Sale:

- Enter Nimitz Gate of Pearl Harbor and take left onto South Avenue. Proceed approximately one mile to the Abandoned Car Lot. Park along the fence outside the lot.
- Children under 16 not permitted on sale lot. Children are allowed under the tent provided they are under direct supervision of an adult responsible for their care.
- All animals must be leashed/contained and controlled by their owners at all times. All messes made by animals must be cleaned up and removed from the premises by their owners.
- No vehicle on the sale lot may be worked on, electronically or mechanically. Use of any device, other than the vehicle's own battery, to power the vehicle's electrical system is prohibited.
- Smoking and/or consumption of alcoholic beverages are prohibited.
- Vehicles can only be viewed on the day of the auction.

Bidding Procedures:

- Inventory list and bid forms are at the MWR Booth located on the sale lot.
- A separate bid form must be completed for each vehicle. Be accurate and print clearly. Bid form will be rejected if any required fields are inaccurate, incomplete, unverifiable, or illegible as determined by a staff member.
 - ◊ Name(s) and address on the bid form will be used for the Standard Form 97(Certificate to Obtain Title to a Vehicle) to transfer ownership of the vehicle. This information will be considered complete, correct, and sufficient for obtaining a title.
 - ♦ Bid price in numbers must match bid price spelled out in words.
 - O Bid on the correct vehicle. Vehicle description must match vehicle in the stall number indicated on the bid sheet. Bids will not be transferred to other vehicles or stalls. All sales are final. No refunds will be given. Bid on the correct vehicle.
 - Read, sign, and date the bid form.
- Validate bid with I. D. at MWR Booth. Bid forms must be time stamped. In the event of a tie bid, the earlier bid wins. Bids will only be ٠ accepted between 0800 and 1400 on the auction day.
- Vehicles have a minimum bid of \$150 USD each.

Successful bidders will be notified beginning Monday, December 16, 2019. One call will be made to a phone number written on the bid form. If no answer, a message will be left, if possible. MWR is not responsible for missed calls or inoperable telecommunication systems including voice messaging systems. If payment is not made by the end of the following business day, see "Payment for Vehicle(s)" section below, bid will be rejected and the next highest bidder will be contacted.

Payment for Vehicle(s):

- Upon notification, payment must be made by the end of the following business day, see days and times below. Failure to do so will result in forfeiture of vehicle to next highest bidder.
- Payment in full, for the exact amount, by cash, credit card, money order, or Cashier's check must be made at the MWR Auto Skills Center on Valkenburgh Street. Hours of operation for auction payments are:
- 1200 to 1800 Monday, Thursday, and Friday
- 0900 to 1400 Tuesday and Wednesday
- Payment amount for the vehicle is what is written on the bid form.
- · No personal checks accepted.

Removal of Vehicles:

- · Vehicles must be removed from the sale lot within 2 working days from payment date. Vehicles not removed within 2 working days will be forfeited and sold to next highest bidder.
- Appointments must be made to retrieve vehicles from auction lot. Appointment times are 0900, 1000, 1100, and 1200 Monday Friday starting Tuesday, December 17, 2019. Appointments will not be made for federal holidays.
- Vehicles are not in operating condition and do not have keys. No mechanical work may be done on the sale lot.
- Vehicles must be removed by a towing company or other appropriate transport, at the new owner's expense. It is the responsibility of the new owner to provide the tow company access to the sale lot.
- Vehicles may not be removed with ropes, chains, or tow bars. Vehicles may not be driven off the lot.
- Motorcycles may be removed using a van, truck, or trailer. Auction staff will not assist in loading or securing any vehicle.
- A tow dolly or trailer may be used to remove a vehicle. Auction staff will not assist in loading or securing any vehicle.

Transfer of Ownership:

- Once payment is made, a Standard Form 97 (SF 97) "Certificate to Obtain Title to a Vehicle" is prepared and may take several days. When completed it can be picked up at the Auto Skills Center during normal business hours.
- An SF 97 is not a title. The completed SF 97 is used as a Bill of Sale to transfer ownership of the vehicle. The SF 97 does not remove title's brand(s) nor does it cause a title to be branded.

Additional Information and Questions:

Contact the Auto Skills Center at (808) 471-9072

Or visit www.greatlifehawaii.com

JBPHH Morale Welfare and Recreation Abandoned Vehicle Sale

Saturday, December 14, 2019 • 0800 - 1400

This sale is open to Military DoD cardholders only (Active Duty, Retirees, DoD Civilians, and Reservists)

Vehicles are sold "as is". All Sales are Final. No refunds will be given.

Stall	Year	Make	Model	VIN	License	Stall	Year	Make	Model	VIN	License
01	2008	Harley-Davidson	Night Rod	1HD1HDH378K803485	232XJE	63	2006	Ford	F-150	1FTPX04546KD58070	PJC238
02	2011	Harley-Davidson	Fat Boy	1HD1BX516BB014189	006XPN	64	2005	Nissan	Armada	5N1AA08A65N722450	SFA978
03	2015	BMW	S 1000 R	WB10D1207FZ696218	838XPE	65	2006	Nissan	Frontier	1N6AD07U36C424794	TDB460
04	2006	Harley-Davidson	Softail Deuce	1HD1JBB156Y093982	537XPD	66	2009	Kia	Rio	KNADE223196581991	SVN765
05		Kawasaki	Ninja 650	JKAEXEE19CDA07880	362XPB	67	2008	Chevrolet	Malibu	1G1ZK57728F264775	SFN066
06		Kawasaki	Vulcan 750	JKAVNDA125B553731	ADJ41	68	2004	Chevrolet	Cavalier	1G1JC12F347139435	RJW272
07		Kawasaki	Ninja 250R	JKAEXMJ13CDAB3105	983XPD	69	2012	Nissan	Pathfinder	5N1AR1NN2CC610355	TFE500
08		Kawasaki	Ninja ZX-6R	JKBZXJC145A024564	630XGU	70	2004	Jeep	Grand Cherokee	1J4GW48N64C332737	RWC942
09		Kawasaki	Ninja 500	JKAEXVD146A096889	463XNY	71	2007	Ford	Focus	1FAFP34N07W128863	RWF455
10		Chevrolet	S-10	1GCCS1441YK102370	JCE055	72	2008	Suzuki	SX4	JS2YC415885103926	SJV778
11	2002		Sonoma	1GTCS19W728118331	STZ868	73	2001	0	Passat	WVWRH63B41P142621	NYA498
12		Hyundai	Veloster	KMHTC6AD7CU073044	LDB741	74	2002	Volkswagen	Jetta	3VWSE69M52M070240	JVC968
13		Saturn	Aura	1G8ZV57798F154332	PTY283	75	1996	Honda	Civic	2HGEJ6443TH112361	SDE948
14	2000	Honda	Accord	1HGCG5677YA048760	PXJ682	76	1994	Ford	F-350	1FTHF36HXRNA55166	RFN870
15		Toyota	MR2 Spyder	JTDFR320920041714	JTB808	77	2004	Chevrolet	Silverado 1500	2GCEC19V641144647	SSF511
16 17		Dodge	Dakota	1D7HW48J86S565346	SYB055	78 79	2004	Subaru	Impreza	JF1GG65554H814451	NGR859
17	1999 2001	Jeep Ford	Wrangler	1J4FY29P3XP493134	SYU532 RDJ433	80	1999 2001	Ford	Mustang	1FAFP45X2XF106238	RXG807
10	2001		Mustang Taurus	1FAFP40401F246759	NXC802	81	2001	Volkswagen Ford	Jetta Bangor	3VWRK29M21M080335 1FTYR10D03PB32091	PVD676 MKT219
20	2000	Hyundai	Elantra	1FAFP53U66A104678 KMHDN45D23U604258	TGB665	82	2003	Ford	Ranger Focus	3FAHP37394R119581	SZG191
20	2005	Dodge	Magnum	2D4GV58255H164644	NPV715	83	2004	Acura	RSX	JH4DC54856S010850	TJU872
21		Toyota	Solara	2T1CF22P42C601535	PDW774	84	1999	Chevrolet	Cavalier	1G1JC5244X7242177	PPX173
23		Chrysler	300C	2C3CCAETXCH225673	SVG376	85	1997	Mitsubishi	Eclipse	4A3AK54F9VE110479	RVB635
24		Ford	Mustang	1FAFP40451F102155	JJR351	86	1998	Buick	Century	2G4WS52M3W1563151	SZN117
25		Saturn	L300	1G8JW54R61Y531175	SCB398	87	2006	Ford	Focus	1FAFP34N56W237978	PCW620
26	2004	Honda	Civic	2HGES267X4H591456	PNZ579	88	1990	Jeep	Cherokee	1J4FJ87L0LL287262	JYX057
27	2003	Volkswagen	GTI	9BWDE61JX34025049	SVX817	89	1991	Toyota	Pickup	JT4VN13D8M5041528	TPY276
28	2005	Volkswagen	Jetta	3VWSF71K85M636750	TPV379	90	2004	Chevrolet	Silverado 1500	1GCEC14T94Z237630	SSJ367
29	2001	Nissan	Maxima	JN1CA31D81T608042	PZD160	91	2009	MINI	Cooper	WMWMF93579TF96408	KMR485
30	2003	Mitsubishi	Galant	4A3AA46G83E216034	NJR047	92	2003	Audi	A4	WAULC68E23A353763	RVE276
31	2008	Nissan	Altima	1N4BL21E38N439199	TBG621	93	1995	Toyota	Land Cruiser	JT3DJ81W7S0096409	GAU722
32	2007	Jeep	Wrangler	1J4GB39187L179588	PPV166	94	2003	Ford	Explorer	1FMZU64KX3UA96268	SBN980
33	1997	Toyota	Corolla	1NXBA02E8VZ618192	GRV268	95	1988	Chevrolet	C1500	2GCEC19K3J1243508	SGZ514
34	2003	Pontiac	Vibe	5Y2SL62803Z460510	SDG523	96	2003	Ford	F150	1FTRW08L43KB99681	SVV716
35	2004	Infiniti	G35	JNKCV54E24M309791	SVX165	97	2000	Ford	Ranger	1FTZR15V9YPB27663	RYE464
36	2004	Dodge	Stratus	1B3EL56T44N171498	RYB711	98	2011	Chevrolet	Impala	2G1WF5EK1B1305796	RPC680
37	1996	Honda	Civic	1HGEJ8147TL041281	AF12689	99	2008	Chrysler	Town & Country	2A8HR44H78R122848	TFE025
38	2004	Nissan	Altima	1N4AL11D94C170287	SRV237	100	2003	Saab	9-3	YS3FB45S831004570	NBD866
39		Subaru	Impreza	JF1GF244XPK805322	FJJ236	101	2009	Dodge	Charger	2B3KA43D29H501235	SSX347
40	2011	Volkswagen	CC	WVWHN7AN5BE701274	RNV784	102	1996	Audi	Cabriolet	WAUAA88G0TA004742	PCF652
41	2002	Nissan	Xterra	5N1ED28T02C572154	PRJ586	103	2000	Volkswagen	Jetta	3VWTE29M3YM178278	CDJ8351
42	1998	Nissan	Pathfinder	JN8AR05YXWW250994	PGN861	104	2004	Jaguar	Х-Туре	SAJEA51CX4WD66712	RBC635
43	2001	Dodge	Caravan	2B4GP44331R329995	STZ734	105	2010	Nissan	370Z	JN1AZ4EH0AM500074	TREE70
44	2001	BMW	325i	WBAAV33441FU92503	NVN903	106	2006	Nissan	Xterra	5N1AN08UX6C502692	SRC415
45	1999	Jeep	Grand Cherokee	1J4GW58S4XC682254	RRG253	107	2002	Volkswagen	Cabrio	3VWDC21V32M811612	SXA836
46	2000	Jeep	Cherokee	1J4FF48S1YL238546	RBU522	108	1989	Toyota	Camry	JT2VV21E1K0093698	FWB125
47		Toyota	Corolla	1NXBR32E03Z148330	NCC073	109		Mazda	Protégé	JM1BJ226130112085	RCX211
48		Nissan BMW	Maxima X5	JN1CA31D8YT736498 5UXFB33512LH34307	JCS119 PTE099	110 111		Hyundai Toyota	Sonata	5NPET46C18H343078 4T1BE46K87U622371	PYN472 RWU227
50		Saturn	VUE	3GSCL13728S563711	RRZ595	112		Chevrolet	Camry Impala	2G1WT55N989261821	PSS575
50		Honda	Accord	1HGCM66303A094712	NFT533	112		Pontiac	Firebird	2G2FV22P1S2230640	SVV339
52	2003		Fiesta	3FADP4AJ3DM107872	6PNG590	113		Saturn	VUE	5GZCZ63414S896886	CCZ2749
53		Honda	Civic	2HGES16572H576984	SNJ545	115		Pontiac	Grand Prix	1G2WK52J92F213458	SPC869
54		Honda	Civic	1HGEJ2240PL036697	FCZ698	116		Dodge	Durango	1D4HD48276F141841	SXC710
55		Chevrolet	C2500	1GCFC24K3NE234605	SCB538	117		Suzuki	Sidekick	2S3TA02C6T6401552	BCU8346
56		Lincoln	MKZ	3LNHL2GC7BR754419	STZ475	118	1000	ouzon.	blackiok	2001/1020010101002	2000310
57		Chevrolet	S-10	1GCCS19X3V8106805	SSP062	119					
58		Volkswagen	Golf	3VW5T7AU4FM034985	SYP403	120					
59	2006	0	Mustang	1ZVFT82H965131097	SWG650	121					
60	2006		F-150	1FTPX14586FA52990	KZG285	122					
61	2001		F-150	2FTZF07391CA75862	TBY315	123					
62	1962		F100	F10JR251791	RWD186						

Vehicles listed as a pre-1981 model year may not reflect actual model year. Model years for 1981 and later vehicles were verified using the VIN, if the VIN was available. Awarded SF-97 will reflect original engine, not necessarily the currently installed engine, if any. SF-97 will not be issued if the vehicle's VIN is missing or indecipherable. A Bill Of Sale will be issued instead. Vehicle listing is subject to change without notice.















































































































































Vehicle listing is subject to change without notice.



Images of the vehicles provided are not intended to exhaustively display the current condition of the vehicle. MWR makes no warranty or representation about the condition of the vehicle by providing these images.











































